The Marquette County Board of Commissioners met as a Committee of the Whole on Tuesday, January 24, 1989 at 4:30 p.m. in Room 231 of the Henry A. Skewis Annex, Marquette, Michigan, for the purpose of hearing a presentation by Thomas B. Laatsch, Sommerville and Assoc., Architects and Engineers, Green Bay, Wisconsin.

Chairperson Corkin called the meeting to order, roll call was taken and the following roll recorded: Present: Comm. Arsenault, Comm. Bays, Comm. DeFant, Comm. Seppanen and Comm. Corkin. Absent: None.

Chairperson Corkin opened the meeting for public comment, none was forthcoming.

A presentation by Thomas R. Laatsch, Vice-President, Sommerville and Assoc., Architects and Engineers, Green Bay, Wisconsin, regarding the Jacks IGA Office Building Project. On January 10, 1989 Somerville and Assoc. presented their proposal to the Management Team. Somerville and Assoc. Architectural Firm employs 39 persons and has been situated in Green Bay, Wisconsin, for 42 years. Somerville and Assoc. has completed 2,700 projects with emphasis on industrial and office buildings. The project Architect for the Jacks IGA Office Conversion will be R.J. "Dick" Grieze. Mr. Somerville gave a slide presentation showing projects completed by Somerville and Associates. Administrator Aloia recommends that the County Board award the Architectural Services Contract, including Construction Management, to Somerville and Assoc. for the lump sum amount of \$87,700.00, with the contract being favorably reviewed by Civil Counsel. It was moved by Comm. Arsenault, supported by Comm. Seppanen and unanimously carried that the Committee of the Whole recommend the County Board award the Architectural Services Contract, including Construction Management, to Somerville and Associates, Green Bay, Wisconsin.

Chairperson Corkin opened the meeting for public comment, none was forthcoming.

There being no further business to come before the Committee of the Whole the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

Samil ) Roberts

David J. Roberts

Marquette County Clerk